GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3258
TO BE ANSWERED ON: 09.08.2023

DIGITAL LITERACY RATES
3258. SHRI JAYANT SINHA:

Will the Minister of ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Digital Literacy Rates for rural and urban areas, State/UT-wise;

(b) the details of Digital Literacy Rates for women, men and persons with disabilities in
Jharkhand, district-wise; and

(c) the ongoing and upcoming initiatives to promote Digital Literacy in the country?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI RAJEEV CHANDRASEKHAR)

(@) to (c). The National Statistical Office (NSO) under the Ministry of Statistics and
Programme Implementation conducted a Multiple Indicator Survey in India: Education &
ICT Skills as part of the 78"™round of National Sample Survey (NSS) from 2020-
2021(Report published in March, 2023).The extracts of said report with the gender-wise
percentage of persons of age 15-24 years and 15-29 years with various ICT Skills (including
digital literacy parameters) in rural as well as urban India are given at Annexure —I. The
state-wise data is given at Annexure-11.No specific district-wise data for the State of Jharkhand
is mentioned in the said NSSO report.

Further, in order to improve the digital literacy rate especially in rural India, the Government
of India has launched a scheme titled “Pradhan Mantri Gramin Digital Saksharta Abhiyan
(PMGDISHA)” in 2017 to usher in digital literacy in rural India by covering 6 crore rural
households (one person per household). Under this Scheme, as on 2" August 2023, around
7.04 crore candidates have been enrolled and 6.08 crore candidates have been trained, out of
which 4.53 crore candidates have been certified. TheState/UT-wise status of the scheme is
given at Annexure I11.

In the state of Jharkhand, as against the target of 18.03 Lakh, a total of more than 26.63 Lakh
candidates have been enrolled and 22.03 Lakh candidates have been trained, out of which
16.25 Lakh candidates have been duly certified under the PMGDISHA Scheme. Out of the
total certification in Jharkhand, approximately 64 percent certified candidates are women and
36 percent candidates are men. The district wise and gender wise status of the State of
Jharkhand under the PMGDISHA Scheme are given at Annexure 1V.
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Annexure-I

Extracts of the “NSS 78™ round Report-Multiple Indicator Survey in India”:

Percentageofpersonsof agel5-24years and15-29yearswithl CTskills

all-India
15-24 years 15-29 years
Persons able to Rural Urgan All | Rural Url:?/an All
(a) Copy or move a file or folder Male | 41.9 | 66.7 | 489 | 410 | 658 | 48.3
Female | 284 | 59.0 | 36.7 | 26.1 | 559 | 34.6
Person 354 | 631 | 43.1| 3338 61.1 | 41.7
(b)Use copy and paste tools to| Male | 39.0 | 64.7 | 463 | 382 | 63.8 | 45.7
duplicate or move information |\ 1" 262 | 57.1 | 346 | 241 | 541 | 32.7
within a document
Person 329 | 61.1 | 40.7| 314 | 59.2 | 394
(c)Sende-mails with attached files | Male | 24.2 | 49.1 | 31.3 | 23.7 | 488 | 311
(e.g.documents,picturesandvideos) Female | 159 | 433 | 233 | 144 | 413 | 221
Person | 20.2 | 46.4 | 275 | 19.2 | 452 | 26.7
(d)Use basic arithmetic formulae Male 6.6 212 | 108! 6.9 222 | 114
in a spread sheet Female | 49 | 186 | 87 | 45 | 182 | 84
Person 5.8 20.0 9.8 5.7 20.3 | 10.0
(e) Connect, install new devices Male 97 26.4 | 144 | 102 | 276 | 153
Female 6.0 | 214 | 102 | 55 209 | 9.9
Person 79 | 241 | 124 | 79 245 | 12.7
(f)Find, download, install, Male | 19.3 | 37.3 | 245| 193 | 37.8 | 247
configure software Female | 126 | 30.8 | 17.5| 115 | 298 | 168
Person | 16.1 | 343 | 21.2| 155 | 34.0 | 20.9
(9)Create electronic presentation| pale 57 182 | 93 5.9 191 | 98
with presentation software "o cle | 42 | 159 | 7.4 | 4.0 156 | 7.3
(including text, “images, - sound, o0 050 | 172 | 84 | 50 | 175 | 86
video or charts)
(h)Transfer files between a Male | 17.2 | 39.4 | 235 | 17.1 | 39.3 | 236
computer and other devices Female | 10.9 | 324 | 16.8| 100 | 30.8 | 15.9
Person | 142 | 36.1 | 20.3 | 13.7 | 353 | 19.9
(1)Write a computer program using | Male 1.5 5.2 2.6 1.7 6.1 3.0
a specialized programming Female | 09 | 39 | 17| 09 | 43 | 18
language Person | 12 | 46 | 22 | 13 | 52 | 24
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Extracts of the “NSS 78" round Report-Multiple Indicator Survey in India”:

Annexure-11

Percentageofpersonsofagel5-24yearswhoreportedabilitytoperformdifferentl CTskillsforeachState/UT

Rural Person

State/UT copy or use copy & paste send e-mails with use basic Connect | find, download, | createelectronicpresentationwith | Transfer files Write a computer
move a tools to duplicate attached files (e.g arithmetic &install Install & presentationsoftware(includingt between a program using a
file or or move documents, pictures formulae ina new configure ext,images, sound, video or computer and specialized programming
folder information within and videos) spreadsheet devices software charts) other devices language
a document
(@) @ ©) 4) ®) (6) Q) 8) 9) (10)
AndhraPradesh 44.1 41.7 34.8 8.3 10.8 14.6 6.3 17.1 2.7
ArunachalPradesh 41.0 40.2 29.3 17.7 19.3 20.2 9.0 18.0 5.1
Assam 22.7 21.9 12.0 1.7 4.2 11.0 2.2 8.3 0.6
Bihar 26.1 23.6 13.9 2.6 4.7 8.7 1.7 8.6 0.4
Chhattisgarh 26.5 25.0 17.0 1.2 55 14.9 11 9.3 0.3
Delhi 39.5 38.8 335 13.1 15.6 16.3 9.5 21.2 0.7
Goa 81.9 70.4 53.1 13.8 17.4 331 15.3 434 34
Gujarat 45.7 42.6 251 6.2 10.5 16.4 5.7 15.3 1.6
Haryana 53.5 50.6 26.2 3.6 8.2 23.6 2.6 22.0 0.4
HimachalPradesh 76.4 69.6 46.9 20.5 20.6 34.2 16.1 41.0 45
Jharkhand 23.2 21.7 9.7 2.6 3.3 12.2 11 7.4 0.4
Karnataka 64.1 58.3 40.5 11.0 16.9 28.7 19.3 22.7 3.8
Kerala 92.9 91.7 73.8 51.1 45.7 58.0 38.2 59.4 9.7
MadhyaPradesh 21.0 18.3 9.8 19 3.2 5.6 2.0 5.6 0.5
Maharashtra 49.8 47.2 26.7 10.2 134 28.6 9.3 26.6 2.1
Manipur 52.8 52.1 41.3 12.5 23.0 36.1 8.3 20.7 2.0
Megahlaya 40.1 37.0 14.3 2.0 8.2 17.1 0.2 11.9 0.2
Mizoram 50.1 49.4 29.9 10.6 24.2 26.6 9.7 25.8 1.2
Nagaland 53.9 50.4 29.7 2.5 6.4 28.7 7.2 29.2 1.7
Odisha 29.5 28.2 16.3 41 43 15.1 2.9 11.3 0.8
Punjab 60.3 54.4 28.9 10.6 9.5 27.3 4.4 29.0 0.9
Rajasthan 29.6 26.4 18.5 49 5.7 11.0 24 9.5 0.8
Sikkim 79.9 78.6 57.1 19.2 34.1 47.1 15.6 50.8 5.0

Annexure-11 Contd.




TamilNadu 68.0 65.0 49.4 144 23.1 30.8 17.2 36.6 3.0
Telengana 46.0 42.7 37.4 9.7 125 21.4 8.0 20.2 25
Tripura 25.5 25.5 214 113 13.2 8.1 7.6 6.7 3.8
Uttarakhand 48.0 44.2 27.2 11.0 15.2 215 55 16.1 2.2
UttarPradesh 19.8 18.3 9.9 21 34 9.0 1.2 9.2 0.5
West Bengal 39.9 36.2 16.2 44 4.7 20.3 45 8.1 0.5
A & Nlslands 413 39.2 31.9 144 19.2 19.9 8.9 18.6 31
Chandigarh 54.6 53.8 48.9 21.0 20.0 15.0 5.6 234 0.0
Dadra & Nagar 34.4 33.6 20.6 34 1.1 7.5 1.2 16.9 0.7
HaveliandDaman& Diu

Jammu&Kashmir 53.2 50.9 20.6 6.0 7.7 35.2 3.4 10.9 0.7
Ladakh 81.4 81.4 62.4 28.3 25.2 55.4 7.2 27.1 0.6
Lakshadweep 76.5 76.5 28.2 7.4 13.7 11.9 12,5 38.8 0.0
Puducherry 71.8 70.8 61.2 10.8 14.4 27.0 10.0 474 0.1
All-India 354 329 20.2 5.8 7.9 16.1 5.0 14.2 1.2

Percentageofpersonsofagel5-24yearswhoreportedabilitytoperformdifferentl CTskillsforeachState/UT

Urban Person

copy or use copy & paste send e-mails with use basic Connect | find, download, | createelectronicpresentationwith Transfer files Write a computer
State/UT move a | tools to duplicate or attached files (e.g arithmetic &install Install & presentationsoftware(includingt between a program using a
file  or move information documents, pictures | formulae in a new configure ext,images, sound, video or computer and specialized
folder within a document and videos) spreadsheet devices software charts) other devices programming
language
(@) &) ®) Q) (5) (6) Q) ®) ) (10)
AndhraPradesh 60.2 59.1 50.3 18.1 21.5 26.4 17.7 33.2 7.4
ArunachalPradesh 60.3 59.5 52.6 26.0 29.0 32.7 17.0 36.2 10.5
Assam 49.3 48.7 33.7 8.9 18.0 29.5 11.6 311 2.3
Bihar 47.1 45.1 32.8 12.2 14.6 20.0 8.3 23.8 1.0
Chhattisgarh 37.7 36.2 25.9 7.2 12.8 25.3 6.3 14.0 2.7
Delhi 61.7 61.0 454 25.1 23.5 36.4 19.2 37.9 2.7
Goa 89.8 75.8 59.7 32.8 32.6 38.8 28.3 41.4 5.7
Gujarat 68.9 66.4 43.0 18.2 195 31.2 14.8 33.9 3.7
Haryana 65.8 63.8 41.8 15.6 16.8 275 6.8 335 1.8
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HimachalPradesh 77.0 75.0 63.7 28.4 34.6 48.3 27.6 53.8 8.2

Jharkhand 51.9 50.4 37.0 17.6 21.4 30.1 10.7 30.6 3.6




Karnataka 772 75.1 63.1 24.0 34.0 36.0 30.2 37.7 8.2
Kerala 935 92.7 76.7 56.3 53.2 62.4 45.2 66.2 95
MadhyaPradesh 45.2 425 31.9 111 126 18.4 8.8 243 2.0
Maharashtra 70.8 69.6 54.4 248 30.9 37.1 18.1 433 46
Manipur 55.7 55.7 46.7 196 28.0 30.0 153 213 3.0
Megahlaya 712 69.7 39.2 44 81 415 33 433 06
Mizoram 73.1 718 52.2 28.6 49.3 48.2 26.2 515 6.1
Nagaland 73.0 72.7 453 95 23.0 44.8 16.7 55.5 6.6
Odisha 61.4 60.1 46.3 14.6 163 32.0 105 34.0 28
Punjab 74.7 60.9 36.3 184 157 348 122 35.4 37
Rajasthan 53.6 51.8 421 16.1 172 235 9.7 26.9 42
Sikkim 86.0 85.4 67.0 34.9 40.6 44.0 277 46.4 141
TamilNadu 86.0 84.9 69.9 30.4 49.9 63.8 36.7 61.8 8.8
Telengana 69.6 67.8 63.7 26.9 24.4 30.2 243 39.0 9.7
Tripura 324 324 285 176 19.0 173 12.8 133 76
Uttarakhand 53.2 52.3 30.3 138 187 36.0 86 268 06
UttarPradesh 43.9 42.8 30.1 9.4 124 248 6.6 26.0 23
West Bengal 62.0 50.6 38.2 17.4 18.0 375 135 20.1 3.2
A & Nislands 68.6 67.2 52.2 37.9 38.7 412 26.6 432 127
Chandigarh 90.0 80.8 648 139 323 153 194 372 17
3233{1” d‘;‘amar']\';gar 413 40.9 28.0 6.2 7.2 118 36 26.5 0.9
Diu

Jammu&Kashmir 72.6 72.0 34.6 8.6 17.0 59.9 10.9 34.3 2.0
Ladakh 732 726 52.0 14.9 15.0 453 10.8 30.8 0.0
Lakshadweep 86.8 85.2 414 168 272 335 100 542 0.0
Puducherry 86.7 85.1 765 402 395 46.3 333 50.4 58
All-India 63.1 611 464 20.0 241 343 172 36.1 46
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Percentageofpersonsofage15-29yearswhoreportedabilitytoperformdifferentl CTskillsforeachState/UT




State/UT copy ormove use copy & paste send e-mails use connect&install find, createelectronicpresent transferfilesbet writeacomputerprogramusin
afileor toolstoduplicateo | withattached files basicarithme newdevices download,install & | ationwithpresentationso ween specialisedprogramminglangu
folder rmoveinformatio (e.g. ticformulaei configuresoftware | ftware(includingtext,im acomputerand
nwithina documents,pictures na ages, otherdevices
document and spreadsheet sound,videoorcharts)
vide
0)

) @ ©) 4) ©®) (6) @) (®) ©) (10)
AndhraPradesh 40.9 38.2 31.3 8.4 10.6 14.7 6.6 16.3 2.9
ArunachalPradesh 40.4 39.2 29.4 18.3 18.7 19.7 8.3 16.6 48
Assam 20.9 20.1 11.4 1.7 42 10.5 2.0 7.9 0.5
Bihar 24.6 225 12.8 2.6 4.8 8.5 1.8 8.1 0.4
Chhattisgarh 245 23.2 15.4 11 4.8 13.6 1.0 8.1 0.3
Delhi 33.2 33.2 28.9 12.9 134 13.7 8.9 17.8 0.5
Goa 745 64.4 51.8 20.7 22.6 345 20.1 40.2 5.9
Gujarat 42.2 394 22.9 6.1 11.2 15.2 5.7 14.4 1.6
Haryana 51.2 48.7 26.3 4.2 8.7 225 28 21.2 0.5
HimachalPradesh 74.0 67.5 44.7 18.6 19.2 331 15.9 39.7 4.0
Jharkhand 21.0 19.7 8.7 2.6 34 11.4 12 7.1 0.5
Karnataka 58.1 52.7 354 9.8 15.4 274 17.4 19.9 35
Kerala 89.8 88.5 715 49.0 458 57.8 37.3 57.3 9.2
MadhyaPradesh 20.2 17.6 94 2.0 33 5.6 2.0 5.4 0.4
Maharashtra 448 423 241 9.4 125 25.7 8.6 24.1 2.1
Manipur 51.1 50.3 39.8 125 222 351 7.8 20.0 19
Meghalaya 37.8 34.2 135 1.7 7.7 16.1 0.2 104 0.1
Mizoram 47.9 47.2 27.6 10.1 22.7 25.3 9.8 23.8 14
Nagaland 53.7 50.4 31.0 31 8.5 31.2 75 30.5 17
Odisha 27.7 26.3 14.8 3.7 44 14.1 3.0 10.5 0.8
Punjab 55.5 49.3 256 9.5 8.3 24.6 4.0 24.9 1.0
Rajasthan 284 255 18.0 5.0 5.7 10.9 24 9.7 1.0
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Sikkim 76.6 75.4 53.7 19.0 33.3 46.5 14.6 48.9 4.6
TamilNadu 62.7 60.2 45.3 14.2 22.3 289 17.0 35.0 3.3
Telengana 43.9 39.8 34.4 9.3 12.2 19.6 7.7 19.1 2.6
Tripura 23.0 23.1 19.4 9.8 11.9 8.1 7.4 6.5 35
Uttarakhand 44.0 41.2 255 9.7 134 19.8 5.3 15.2 1.7
UttarPradesh 20.1 18.7 9.9 2.2 3.6 9.2 1.2 9.4 0.6
WestBengal 37.0 33.7 14.9 4.1 4.5 18.8 4.3 7.6 0.6
A&NIslands 40.6 39.2 32.3 17.5 19.5 17.8 9.8 18.1 4.6
Chandigarh 54.6 54.0 494 18.2 175 135 6.2 22.3 0.0
Dadra&NagarHaveliandDaman&Diu 323 312 191 28 13 6.4 10 16.6 05
Jammué&Kashmir 48.3 46.1 18.6 6.1 7.2 30.9 35 9.8 0.8
Ladakh 74.8 74.8 59.9 27.8 24.5 47.3 8.8 28.7 0.4
Lakshadweep 73.1 73.1 311 11.6 14.7 17.0 15.2 39.5 0.4
Puducherry 710 70.3 62.5 13.1 16.4 27.7 12.7 50.5 1.8
All-India 33.8 314 19.2 5.7 7.9 155 5.0 13.7 13
Percentage of persons of age 15-29 years who reported ability to perform different ICT skills for each State/UT
copy usecopy&pastetoolsto | send e-mails use connect find, create electronic presentation transfer

State/UT ormove duplicate or withattached | basicarithmeticformulae &install download,install | withpresentationsoftware(includingtext,images,sound,videoorcharts) filesbetweer

afile moveinformation files in aspreadsheet newdevices & acomputer

orfolder within adocument (e.gdocuments, configuresoftwar andotherdevit

pictures e
andvideos)

1) 2 3 4 5 6 () ©)] ©
AndhraPradesh 55.7 54.5 47.3 18.6 22.1 26.3 17.9 31.1
ArunachalPradesh|  60.2 59.3 51.0 25.9 28.0 30.1 174 33.3
Assam 47.6 46.9 33.1 9.5 17.3 28.3 12.2 315
Bihar 45.3 43.4 314 12.1 14.7 20.0 8.1 23.7
Chhattisgarh 39.9 38.4 28.1 8.6 135 26.2 74 16.1
Delhi 58.4 57.8 445 25.6 23.8 35.7 19.3 35.0

Annexure-I1 Contd.
Goa 82.5 67.2 53.6 26.3 28.5 32.9 23.9 35.6 5.6
Gujarat 65.0 62.8 40.9 18.0 19.8 29.6 14.9 322 3.8




Haryana 62.1 60.0 39.1 14.6 15.7 247 7.4 33.2 2.3
HimachalPradesh 74.1 72.3 60.0 26.4 325 45.1 25.6 48.6 6.7
Jharkhand 485 47.3 35.1 17.2 19.8 28.2 10.9 28.3 4.0
Karnataka 73.6 71.4 59.3 24.8 329 36.4 30.1 37.0 10.3
Kerala 90.8 90.1 75.2 54.3 52.6 61.7 434 64.5 10.4
MadhyaPradesh 44.3 42.0 31.7 12.1 12.9 18.1 9.2 234 2.2
Maharashtra 67.9 66.6 52.4 253 30.7 36.5 19.0 421 6.0
Manipur 55.3 55.0 47.7 20.3 28.9 314 16.1 21.1 31
Megahlaya 69.4 67.7 38.6 55 8.7 422 4.0 420 0.8
Mizoram 75.5 74.3 53.9 29.3 49.7 48.6 26.2 52.0 6.2
Nagaland 72.8 724 45.9 11.8 253 47.3 19.3 56.8 7.9
Odisha 58.2 56.9 445 14.2 15.3 29.7 10.3 31.9 35
Punjab 68.7 56.0 33.6 16.4 13.6 31.7 10.7 323 33
Rajasthan 52.3 50.6 41.0 16.7 18.7 24.6 10.5 27.3 4.2
Sikkim 82.7 82.3 63.3 345 38.1 411 26.0 424 12.2
TamilNadu 83.5 82.5 67.0 30.0 50.0 63.2 36.8 59.4 9.9
Telengana 67.7 65.2 61.0 26.0 26.8 30.2 234 39.1 10.0
Tripura 30.8 30.8 27.7 18.1 19.1 18.2 14.6 14.4 9.5
Uttarakhand 53.3 52.5 311 14.7 18.9 36.0 8.7 275 2.3
UttarPradesh 435 425 30.6 9.9 13.4 24.8 6.8 259 25
WestBengal 60.0 57.8 37.2 17.6 18.5 37.0 13.9 28.7 4.0
A&Nilslands 67.0 66.1 53.6 39.0 39.0 422 29.1 43.7 145
Chandigarh 86.5 80.1 68.3 16.1 36.3 18.2 20.7 40.6 1.8
Dadra&NagarHaveliandDaman&Diu

37.8 36.9 26.2 6.2 7.4 12.7 49 25.6 1.2
Jammué&Kashmir 67.8 67.4 323 9.6 155 56.0 9.5 31.0 15
Ladakh 67.0 66.7 46.6 14.9 13.1 384 9.9 254 0.7
Lakshadweep 82.0 79.2 41.6 15.1 27.7 34.2 11.6 50.3 0.2
Puducherry 85.8 84.6 77.3 414 42.1 50.0 34.6 59.0 7.9
All-India 61.1 59.2 45.2 20.3 24.5 34.0 17.5 35.3 5.2
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States/UT’s-wise achievements under the PMGDISHA Scheme

Annexure-111

Sl State/UT Name Registered Trained Certified
No.
1. Andaman & Nicobar Isl. 5,201 2,669 1,646
2. Andhra Pradesh 20,84,585 17,07,640 12,19,788
3. | Arunachal Pradesh 8,466 5,855 3,908
4. | Assam 27,06,622 23,47,748 18,65,280
5. Bihar 78,47,051 70,13,947 51,39,880
6. | Chhattisgarh 25,32,270 21,80,966 16,46,703
7. Dadra & Nagar Haveli And 15,163 12,208 8,787
Daman & Diu
8. | Goa 58,569 53,784 40,005
9. | Gujarat 29,01,526 25,52,508 18,81,153
10. | Haryana 18,78,129 15,95,640 12,06,216
11. | Himachal Pradesh 5,60,380 4,35,809 3,21,409
12. | Jammu And Kashmir 7,91,433 6,30,065 456,739
13. | Jharkhand 26,63,483 22,03,465 16,25,105
14. | Karnataka 18,85,137 13,88,134 9,57,048
15. | Kerala 91,112 44,443 32,629
16. | Ladakh 24,785 22,082 17,357
17. | Lakshadweep 140 35 -
18. | Madhya Pradesh 57,27,927 51,00,912 37,84,166
19. | Maharashtra 58,75,328 50,63,814 36,57,007
20. | Manipur 26,615 17,063 11,067
21. | Meghalaya 1,48,917 1,03,250 69,338
22. | Mizoram 28,623 21,468 13,338
23. | Nagaland 9,401 6,122 4,209
24. | Odisha 35,33,593 29,98,805 22,70,832
25. | Puducherry 21,813 15,860 11,049
26. | Punjab 17,37,888 15,07,602 11,60,634
27. | Rajasthan 41,86,801 36,46,720 26,68,337
28. | Sikkim 25,818 22,165 16,232
29. | Tamil Nadu 15,85,540 12,89,443 9,54,428
30. | Telangana 12,71,637 10,35,227 7,16,373
31. | Tripura 3,25,000 2,64,186 2,15,688
32. | Uttar Pradesh 1,64,46,000 1,46,61,754 1,11,02,750
33. | Uttarakhand 7,88,200 6,75,131 5,06,000
34. | West Bengal 26,65,329 22,29,963 17,39,478
Total 7,04,58,482 6,08,56,483 4,53,24,579

*Chandigarh and Delhi are in urban agglomeration, hence not covered under the

scheme.
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District wise and Gender wise data in the state of Jharkhand

Sl. District Female Male
No. Registered | Trained | Certified | Registered | Trained | Certified
1. | Bokaro 94,364 83,628 68,191 75,878 64,175 47,810
2. | Chatra 65,852 53,205 39,445 38,564 | 27,616 19,242
3. | Deoghar 77,773 64,962 48,809 66,006 | 48,642 32,240
4. | Dhanbad 1,04,354 83,785 66,321 70,322 52,811 38,210
5. | Dumka 60,096 52,400 39,708 54,176 44,852 32,272
6. | East 67,522 52,902 41,709 47,798 33,934 24,974
Singhbum
7. | Garhwa 45,691 37,800 28,577 32,875 25,093 16,721
8. | Giridih 1,43,162 | 1,29,806 99,289 88,253 73,526 48,640
9. | Godda 77,753 70,070 55,139 61,283 52,774 38,372
10. | Gumla 50,268 42,637 32,999 38,025 30,916 22,289
11. | Hazaribagh 1,15,367 | 1,00,775 80,934 52,973 | 41,686 32,229
12. | Jamtara 40,737 34,693 27,918 39,057 30,304 22,441
13. | Khunti 38,177 33,341 23,457 23,747 19,658 12,034
14. | Koderma 52,423 47,188 36,544 23,799 19,121 13,306
15. | Latehar 41,655 36,073 27,081 28,737 23,460 15,325
16. | Lohardaga 25,869 22,847 16,549 21,185 17,992 12,127
17. | Pakur 52,752 46,910 34,276 36,923 30,872 19,522
18. | Palamu 1,00,946 80,646 62,499 59,592 | 43,671 30,423
19. | Ramgarh 55,436 49,884 36,603 28,633 23,903 16,386
20. | Ranchi 99,577 86,254 60,280 71,050 58,481 35,887
21. | Sahebganj 53,442 45,931 33,962 38,339 30,768 20,244
22. | Saraikela 45,506 35,794 28,255 29,788 20,751 14,936
Kharsawan
23. | Simdega 18,615 14,116 10,125 11,996 8,608 5,857
24. | West 55,652 43,811 33,610 41,485 30,386 21,332
Singhbhum
Total 15,82,989 | 13,49,458 | 10,32,280 | 10,80,484 | 8,54,000 | 5,92,819
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District wise data of persons with disabilities candidates in the state of Jharkhand

I\Skl)'. District Registered Trained Certified
1. | Bokaro 943 877 613
2. | Chatra 1,835 1,300 928
3. | Deoghar 900 644 491
4. | Dhanbad 2,270 698 542
5. | Dumka 876 627 456
6. | East Singhbum 1,292 926 602
7. | Garhwa 1,431 1,166 878
8. | Giridih 1,254 1,056 746
9. | Godda 1,898 1,717 1,344
10. | Gumla 511 411 239
11. | Hazaribagh 1,543 1,247 849
12. | Jamtara 953 770 561
13. | Khunti 506 420 192
14. | Koderma 428 262 208
15. | Latehar 441 289 163
16. | Lohardaga 200 153 105
17. | Pakur 482 302 176
18. | Palamu 3,579 2,748 2,128
19. | Ramgarh 473 295 179
20. | Ranchi 1,678 1,532 936
21. | Sahebganj 2,139 1,626 958
22. | Saraikela Kharsawan 320 165 119
23. | Simdega 223 191 99
24. | West Singhbhum 836 630 476
Total 27,011 20,052 13,988
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